CYP VSF – Representative List 
	Meetings
	Organiser/ contact 
	VSF Representative

	Halton Safeguarding Exec  Board
25 Nov. All meetings are 9.30am in Committee Rm 1 at Runcorn Town Hall
	Tracey Holyhead Tracey.Holyhead@halton.gov.uk
	 Michelle Forder Michelle.Forder@halton.gov.uk 

	Halton Safeguarding Board

	Tracey Holyhead Tracey.Holyhead@halton.gov.uk
	 Donna Wells d.wells@addaction.org.uk
& Pauline Ruth
pauline.ruth1@gmail.com

	Halton Children’s Trust
	Tracy Ryan Tracy.Ryan@halton.gov.uk
	Halton Play Council - Claire Lomax or Joyce Kelly  Claire.Lomax@halton.gov.uk joyce.toylibrary@hotmail.co.uk

	Children’s Trust Executive Group 
	Tracy Ryan Tracy.Ryan@halton.gov.uk
	Michelle Forder Michelle.Forder@halton.gov.uk

	NEET Strategic group 
Marketing Suite, Municipal Building

	Claire Gurney Claire.Gurney@halton.gov.uk
Paula Edwards Paula.Edwards@halton.gov.uk
	Alison Gleeve agleave@haltonsthelensvca.org.uk


	Youth Opportunities 

	Melanie Skelton Melanie.Skelton@halton.gov.uk
	Donna Wells d.wells@addaction.org.uk

	INVOLVE - Participation group

	Michelle Forder Michelle.Forder@halton.gov.uk
	Partners are invited to this forum along with YP representatives from their organisation. If this is not possible we are happy to look at different ways of linking in to ensure the children and young people’s voice is heard. 

	Workforce development 
	John Gallagher John.Gallagher@halton.gov.uk
	Michelle Forder Michelle.Forder@halton.gov.uk

	Early Intervention Partnership 
Strategic Board
	Hannah Davies
Hannah.Davies@halton.gov.uk

	28th September 2015 – Claire Lomax

23rd November 2015 – Paul Hurst
Paul.Hurst@groundwork.org.uk

	Child and Family Poverty group / Early Help and Support /Closing The gap

	Debbie Houghton Debbie.Houghton@halton.gov.uk
	Ky Watson
ky@nightstopcommunities.co.uk


	SEND – Local Offer 
	Tracy Ryan Tracy.Ryan@halton.gov.uk
	Halton Play Council - Claire Lomax or Joyce Kelly  Claire.Lomax@halton.gov.uk joyce.toylibrary@hotmail.co.uk

	Commissioning Partnership
	Tracy Ryan Tracy.Ryan@halton.gov.uk
	Michelle Forder Michelle.Forder@halton.gov.uk

	Yp’s Emotional Health and Wellbeing 
	Sheila McHale Sheila.McHale@haltonccg.nhs.uk
	Pauline Ruth
pauline.ruth1@gmail.com

	CSE 
	?
	Donna Wells d.wells@addaction.org.uk

	Anti-Bulling 
	Not currently meeting 
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